



ITEM NO.	Number	Description	front left hand/QTY.	front right hand/QTY.
1	A3-LYN-780	AXLEBOX BUMP STOP	2	2
2	A2-LYN-904	DRIVING SPRING PACK	1	1
3	A3-LYN-909	DRIVING AXLEBOX SPRING MTG WELDED ASSY	1	1
4	A3-LYN-913	DRIVING AXLE SPRING BUCKLE WELDING ASSEMBLY	1	1
5	A3-LYN-914	DRIVING SPRING PIVOT PIN	1	1
6	A4-LYN-915	DRIVING SPRING PIVOT PIN RETAINER PLATE	1	1
7	A4-LYN-916	DRIVING SPRING BUCKLE CLAMP PLATE	1	1
8	A4-LYN-917	SPRING HANGER BUSH	2	2
9	A3-LYN-918	SPRING HANGER PIN	3	3
10	A3-LYN-919	SHORT DRIVING SPRING HANGERS INNER	1	1
11	A3-LYN-920	SHORT DRIVING SPRING HANGERS OUTER	1	1
12	A4-LYN-921	SPRING HANGER PIN SPACER	3	3
13	324001	ADAMS GREASE NIPPLE	4	4
14	-	6mm x 80 SPLIT PIN	3	3
15	-	M10 x 40 SKT GRUB SCREW	6	6
16	-	M10 x 20 HEX HD BOLT	4	4
17	-	M10 THIN NUT	6	6
18	-	M10 STEEL WASHER	4	4

NOTE  
 1. TOTAL QUANTITY REQUIRED = 2 OFF THIS HAND (FRONT LEFT HAND) AND 2 OFF OPPOSITE HAND (FRONT RIGHT HAND)

WEIGHT = 59.78 kg

**The Lynton & Barnstaple Railway  
 The 'Lyn' Project**

Technical queries to Ian on 01954 204338 or:-  
 ian.gaylor@steam-loco-design.co.uk  
 Drawing queries to Mike on 01954 780772 or:-  
 baldwin@machineconcepts.co.uk

All dimensions are in mm unless otherwise stated.  
 No dec pl : ± 0.5mm  
 1 dec pl : ± 0.2mm  
 2 dec pl : ± 0.1mm  
 3 dec pl : ± 0.05mm  
 angular : ± 0.2°  
**DO NOT SCALE**



Drg By. MRN	Chk'd By. CHKD BY	Approved - date	Model Name A3-LYN-070	Date. 26/06/2014	Scale 1:4
Material. SEE PARTS	Title. <b>MAIN SPRING MOUNTING ASSEMBLY</b>		Sheet number. A3 1 of 1		
Finish. SEE PARTS	Drg No. <b>A3-LYN-070</b>				

REV.	DESCRIPTION	DATE	APPROVED
REVISIONS			